CITY COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
CITY OF "
Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Discussion and possible action regarding “Santagate” and the removal of
former Fire Chief James Bishop, and a request to have resident/volunteer James
Curran continue with his longstanding, 24 year, voluntary role as Santa Claus
and the Easter Bunny at various City Events and related programs throughout
the year — Commissioner Mallozzi

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Mallozzi requests a discussion and action on the removal of former Fire Chief
James Bishop, and a request to have James Curran continue as Santa Clause and the Easter Bunny
at various City Events and related programs throughout the year.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
N/A

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. BSO Internal Affairs Report received
September 13, 2022



Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Mapoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROV...

*COMPLETE: Forwar...

COMPLETE: Forwar...

COMPLETE: Forwar...

APPRCOVE ITEM: En...

11/18/22
11:18 AM

11/18/22
0211 PM

11/18/22
02:21 PM

11/18/22
02:28 PM

11/18/22
02:31 PM



