

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Discussion and possible action regarding "Santagate" and the removal of

> former Fire Chief James Bishop, and a request to have resident/volunteer James Curran continue with his longstanding, 24 year, voluntary role as Santa Claus and the Easter Bunny at various City Events and related programs throughout

the year - Commissioner Mallozzi

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Mallozzi requests a discussion and action on the removal of former Fire Chief James Bishop, and a request to have James Curran continue as Santa Clause and the Easter Bunny at various City Events and related programs throughout the year.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM: N/A		
ANALYSIS:		
N/A		
STRATEGIC PLAN:		
N/A		
FISCAL IMPACT:		
N/A		
ALTERNATIVES:		
N/A		
TACHMENTS:		
1. BSO Internal Affairs Report received		

September 13, 2022

Workflow History				
User	Task	Action	Date/Time	
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 11:18 AM	
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 02:11 PM	
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	11/18/22 02:21 PM	
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	11/18/22 02:28 PM	
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		11/18/22 02:31 PM	